

â
SLP(C)No. 5244 OF 2001

ITEM No.34

Court No. 2

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5244/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2000 in CWP 13918/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. GOETZE (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Madan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C S Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Mr. P I Jose, Mr. A Radha-
krishnan and Mr. Jenis V Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

The respondent will ascertain as to whether the
interest which is being demanded by it will ultimately
be paid to the workmen or for their benefit.

List after two weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master