

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8432 OF 2001

M/S. GOETZE (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.Rajan, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call the matter next week.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master